SB0496/472016/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 496

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "AN UNEXECUTED" and substitute "A"; in the same line, strike "FOR A MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE"; and in line 9, after "PROCESS" insert "FOR A MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE THAT HAS REMAINED UNEXECUTED FOR AT LEAST 10 YEARS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 14, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; in line 23, strike "AN" and substitute "THE"; in the same line, strike "FOR A MISDEMEANOR OFFENSE"; and in line 27, after "WARRANT" insert ", SUMMONS,".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 2, strike "OR"; after line 2, insert:

"(3) NULLIFY OR REMOVE A FAILURE TO APPEAR DESIGNATION
THAT HAS BEEN PLACED ON AN INDIVIDUAL'S DRIVING RECORD BY THE MOTOR
VEHICLE ADMINISTRATION; OR";

and in line 3, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".